E21
SINEWAVE (VC) TCXO OSCILLATOR
Surface Mount ES63 and ES64 Series 5.0VDC or 3.3VDC
10.000MHz to 22.000MHz (Standard Frequencies:
12.800MHz, 13.000MHz, and 14.400MHz)
-30°C to 85°C
See Table 1 Above
5.0VDC ±5% or 3.0VDC ±5%

OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
TABLE 1: PART NUMBERING CODES
 FREQUENCY STABILITY (ppm)
(X Denotes Availability for all Frequencies,
0 Denotes Standard Frequency Availability Only)
1.5ppm
15
O
O
O
2.0ppm
20
X
X
X
X
X
2.5ppm
25
X
X
X
X
X
3.0ppm
30
X
X
X
X
X
PACKAGE
3=6 Pad, 4=4Pad
EXTERNAL/INTERNAL
TRIM OPTIONS
Blank=Internal Trim Only
V=Internal and External Trim, W=External Trim Only
PACKAGING
 OPTIONS
Blank=Bulk
TR=Tape and Reel
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
5=5.0Vdc±5%
3=3.0Vdc±5%
FREQUENCY
Environmental / Mechanical Specifications See pg. H2, Group F
Marking Specifications See pg. G2, Group G
6 Pad 4 Pad